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Skriv ut Sting

Vb: Check this! We are presenters on a HELCOM seminar

Fran:  John Briutigam (j.brautigam@telia.com)

Skickat: den 12 december 2014 20:41:05

Till:  K-G Eklund (kage.eklund.kvistofta@hotmail.com)
En bifogad fil
3-28 SE _Invitation to Seminar on Sea-based methods to reduce consequences of
eutrophication.pdf (804.9 kB)

Fk
John

John Bréutigam
Gunnarstorp 911 A

385 97 SODERAKRA

Tel. 0486 215 40

Mobil 070 6331763

email j.brautigam@telia.com

----Ursprungligt meddelande----

Fran: susanna.minnhagen@kalmar.se

Datum: 2014-12-11 16:10

Till: "Anda Ikauniece "<anda.ikauniece@lhei.lv>, "Anders
Kiessling"<anders.kiessling@slu.se>, "Ann-Louise Erlund"<Ann-Louise.Erlund@novia.fi>,
"Carl Hamilton"<carl.hamilton@valdemarsvik.se>, "Caroline
Davidsson"<caroline.davidsson@ostsam.se>, "Daniel Wikberg"<daniel.wikberg@vbcn.se>,
"Elicer"<'eliecerecology@gmail.com™, "Erik Olofsson"<erik.olofsson@torsta.se>, "Hans
Bjurbéck"<hans.bjurback@ostsam.se>, "Helene Ek"<helene.ek@lansstyrelsen.se>, "Janne
Martinsson"<jan.martinsson@rfkl.se>, "Kristin Bertilius"<kristin.bertilius@borgholm.se>,
"Ligita Laipeniece"<ligita.laipeniece@kurzemesregions.lv>, "Maria
Aslund"<maria.aslund@lansstyrelsen.se>, "Martin Ekegerd"<martin.ekegerd@vbcen.se>,
"Martyn Futter"<martyn.futter@slu.se>, "Odd Lindahl"<odd.lindahl@kva.se>, "Patrik
Kraufvelin"<patrik.kraufvelin@novia.fi>, "Susanna
Minnhagen"<susanna.minnhagen@kalmar.se>, "Zaiga
Ozolina"<zaiga.ozolina@kurzemesregions.lv>, "Anders
Froberg"<anders.froberg@vastervik.se>, "Anders Higg"<anders.b.hagg@telia.com>, "Anna
Carnelius"<Anna.Carnelius@kalmar.se>, "Anna

Thore"<Anna.Thore@kalmar.se>, "Bertil Lundgren"<Bertil.Lundgren@borgholm.se>, "Bo
Hagstrdm"<morkalantbrukab@tele2.se>, "Charlotte
Andersson"<charlotte.andersson@morbylanga.se>, "Dennis
Wistrom"<dennis.wistrom@vastervik.se>, "Goran Fahlberg"<goran.fahlberg@netatonce.net>,
"jens.nilsson@monsteras.se"<jens.nilsson@monsteras.se>, "John Britigraum torsas
kustmiljogrupp (joh
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n.brautigam@kustmiljogruppen.org)"<john.brautigam@kustmiljogruppen.org>, "John
Briutigam"<j.brautigam@telia.com>, "JOHNNY BLOCKSJO"<johnny.blocksjo@telia.com>,
"Kerstin Ahlberg"<kerstin.ahlberg@kalmar.se>, "Lennart
Nilsson"<lennart.nilsson@oskarshamn.se>, "Mats Larsson"<orsjo@telia.com>, "Pernilla
Landin"<pernilla.landin@torsas.se>, "Renate Foks"<renate.foks@kalmar.se>, "Sofie
Backman"<Sofie.Backman@kalmar.se>, "Susanna
Minnhagen"<susanna.minnhagen@kalmar.se>, "Tobias
Bickstrand"<tobias.backstrand@morbylanga.se>, "Anders Gustafsson
SF"<608.gustafsson@gmail.com>, "Anneli Nielsen"<anneli.nielsen@monsteras.se>, "Bodil
Liedberg Jonsson"<bodil.liedbergjonsson@oskarshamn.se>, "Bosse
Bergbick"<bo.bergback@lnu.se>, "Cajsa Lindberg"<cajsa.lindberg@morbylanga.se>, "Carolina
Stalebrant"<carolina.stalebrant@vastervik.se>, "Christofer
Johansson"<christofer.johansson@skola.torsas.se>, "Eva Jansson"<eva.jansson@kalmar.se>,
"Eva-Kristina Berg"<eva-kristina.berg@torsas.se>, "Gun
Lindberg"<gun.lindberg@vastervik.se>, "Géran Borgd"<goran.borgo@borgholm.se>, "Hans
Sabelstrom"<hans.sabelstrom@morbylanga.se>, "Harald
Hjalmarsson"<Harald.hjalmarsson@vastervik.se>, "Henrik
Yngvesson"<henrik.yngvesson@morbylanga.se>, "Ilko Corkovic "<corkovic@tele2.se>, "Jan
Erici"<jan.erici@borgholm.se>, "Johan Persson"<Johan.Persson@kalmar.se>, "Karin
Lofstrom"<karin.lofstrom_1@kalmar.se>, "Leif
Axelsson"<leif.axelsson.politik@oskarshamn.se>, "Leif Larsson"<leif.larsson@rfkl.se>, "Linda
Hedlund"<linda.hedlund@]rf.se>, "Martin Storm"<martin.storm@torsas.se>, "Olof
Johansson"<olof.johansson.37@gmail.com>, "Peter
Wretlund"<peter.wretlund@oskarshamn.se>, "Robert Rapakko"<robert.rapakko@monsteras.se>,
"Roland Akesson"<roland.akesson@monsteras.se>, "Tomas
Kronstahl"<tomas.kronstahl.pol@vastervik.se>, "Yvonne Aldentun"<yvonne.aldentun@rfkl.se>
Kopia: "Bosse Lindholm"<bolindholmconsulting@gmail.com>

Arende: Check this! We are presenters on a HELCOM seminar

Hello everyone,
Check invitation! Results from Aquabest, Baltic Eco Mussel and ideas behind Baltic Blue
Growth will be presented at this HELCOM seminar 12 feb 2015 in Stockholm (attached).

Hej pa er,

Kalmarsundskommissionen och OI slér till!
Inte bara en, utan 3 kommuner fran vart nitverk &r representerade pa detta internationella
HELCOM-seminarium den 12 februari i Stockholm, som miljédepartementet bjuder in till.

Fran programmet:

A. Dennis Wistrém, Vistervik Municipality

»Eutrophication as a resource - Restoration of a eutrophicated fjord through irrigation of crops
with nutrient

rich water«

B. Matilda Gradin, Trelleborg Municipality

»Nutrient recycling in agricultural landscapes via production wetlands, algae and biogas«

C. Susanna Minnhagen, Kalmar Municipality

»Large-scale feed-mussel farms to harvest nutrients from the sea”

Mvh
With best regards

Susanna Minnhagen
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Secretary, Kalmar Sound commission
Phone: +46 (0) 480 450172
susanna.minnhagen@kalmar.se<mailto:susanna.minnhagen@kalmar.se>

Kalmar municipality | Serviceforvaltningen

Box 611 | SE-391 26 Kalmar, Sweden
www.kalmarsundskommissionen.se<http://www.kalmarsundskommissionen.se/>
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